Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gerald Zaltman 25 Exeter Street Boston, MA 02116	Name: Olson Zaltman & Associates, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 15, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 315 South Allen Street, Suite 225 City: State College State: PA Country: US Zip:16801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,436,830	
Additional numbers at 5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>David V. Radack</u>		
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: Pennsylvania Zip:15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>412.566.6777</u> Fax Number: <u>412.566.6099</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2556</u>	
Email Address: dradack@eckertseamans.com	Authorized User Name Eckert Seamans	
9. Signature: David V. Radack Name of Person Signing	December 30, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT made as of the <u>15</u> day of December, 2005, but effective as of January 1, 2005, by GERALD ZALTMAN, an individual U.S. citizen, having an address of 25 Exeter Street, Boston, MA 02116 ("Assignor"), to OLSON ZALTMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having an address of 315 South Allen Street, Suite 225, State College, PA 16801 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to a Patent Assignment Agreement of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor United States Patent No. 5,436,830 (the "'830 Patent"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of the '830 Patent.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the '830 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the '830 Patent, all rights to sue for infringement of the '830 Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the	
date first above written.	y: Oarld Zaltman) Gerald Zaltman
[SEAL]	EEN A. STORES ON CO. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST
STATE OF Massichusetts) COUNTY OF Suffolk)	ARY PURILLING
On this 19th day of	
Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public	